DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATION
Woodbury County Courthouse,  Room 210,  620 Douglas    Sioux City, Iowa  51101   Fax  (712) 279-6631
Pam Calhoun, Acting District Court Administrator  •  E-mail Pam.Calhoun@iowacourts.gov  •  712/279-6035

PRESS RELEASE

	The 3B Judicial Nominating Commission has established procedures for filling the vacancy resulting from the retirement of District Court Judge John Ackerman.

	The Commission has adopted a questionnaire to be completed by each person who wishes to apply for nomination to be a District Judge.  Copies of the questionnaire and additional required forms can be obtained from the acting district court administrator at Pam.Calhoun@iowacourts.gov and by the Judicial website at:  
http://wwww.iowacourts.gov/District Courts/District Three/Current Judicial Openings/

	Each applicant must email their Application Part 1 and 2 by email to Pam.Calhoun@iowacourts.gov. The deadline for filing an application is June 29, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. 

  	Interviews will be held on July 6, 2018, at the Woodbury County Courthouse in Sioux City, Iowa. An interview schedule will be established after the application deadline. 

	The names of the applicants will be made available to the public after the deadline for filing applications. 

	Applicants must be members of the bar of Iowa, residents of the Judicial District 3B, and of such age that they will be able to serve an initial and one regular term of office before reaching the age of seventy-two years.

	Judicial District 3B consists of Crawford, Ida, Monona, Plymouth, Sioux and Woodbury counties.

	The Commission will submit the names of two nominees to Governor Kim Reynolds.  Governor Reynolds will then appoint one of the nominees to be a district judge.



Commission members and their addresses:

	CHAIRPERSON
Hon.  Duane E.  Hoffmeyer 
	

	620 Douglas Street, Sioux City, Iowa 51101
Email:  Duane.Hoffmeyer@iowacourts.gov

APPOINTED
Robert Stewart
29 45th Street
Sioux City IA 512104-1553
Email:  stewartR@cableone.net

Arlan Ecklund
519 North 19th Street
Denison IA 51442-1665
Email: ArlanEcklund@haleyequipmentinc.com

Delana Ihrke
613 Third Avenue., S.E.
Le Mars IA 51031
Email:  Ihrkehome@frontiernet.net

Teresa Paulsrud
5023 320th Street
Danbury, IA 51019
Email:  btpaulsrud@hotmail.com

Vera Verdoorn
3108 Ironwood Avenue.
Hull IA 51239
Email:  veralane69@hotmail.com

ELECTED
Jennifer Zupp
1919 Fourth Avenue., South
Suite Two
Denison IA 51442
Email:  Jennifer@ZuppandZupp.com

Amanda J. Bahena
101 South Main Avenue
Sioux Center IA 51250
Email:  Amanda.Bahena@woodsfuller.com


Timothy S. Bottaro
P.O. Box 1557
Sioux City IA 51102-1557
Email:  tbottaro@siouxcitylawyers.net

Frank C. Tenuta
507 7th Street, Suite 402
Sioux City IA 51101
Email:  ftenuta@iowalaw.org

Priscilla Forsyth
505 5th Street, Suite 620
Sioux City IA 51101
pforsyth@priscillaforsythlaw.com









Information provided by:  Pam Calhoun, Acting District Court Administrator

The Iowa Judicial Branch dedicates itself to providing independent and accessible forums for the fair
and prompt resolution of disputes, administering justice under law equally to all persons.
